

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl. Dist. Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

LR Misc. Appeal No. 1/2020(CIS Reg. No. 1/2020)

Order No. 12, dated 30.03.2022:

Today is fixed for W/O and S/R & A/D in respect of respondents no. 2 to 4.

Appellant files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of interim order of injunction.

Perused the petition. Considered and prayer for extension of interim injunction is allowed.

Respondents no. 1 takes no step.

It appears that requisites have not yet been issued in respect of respondents no. 2 to 4.

Issue requisites upon respondents no. 2 to 4.

Respondent nos. 1 is asked to show cause as to why the instant appeal shall not be heard exparte.

Fix 31.05.2022 for show cause by respondent nos. 1 and S/R & A/D in respect of respondents no. 2 to 4.

The interim injunction order be extended till next date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.