

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee, A.D.J. 1st Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 640) in-charge of A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia

LR Misc. Appeal No. 1/2020 (CIS Reg. no. 1/20)

Order no. 13 dated: 31/05/2022

Today is fixed for show cause by respondent nos. 1 and S/R & A/D in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Appellant is present by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Perused the petition filed by appellant and case record.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Considered and prayer for extension of interim order of injunction is allowed for the sake of justice.

The interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Respondent nos. 1 files verified showcause. Copy served.

The showcause is accepted for the ends of justice.

Respondent nos. 1 files written objection supported by an affidavit. Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent nos. 1 also files a petition duly supported by affidavit praying for dismissal of pre-emption case on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

No S/R & A/D have been received.

P.O. is on leave.

Fix 30.08.2022 for S/R & A/D in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 4 and hearing of petition dated 31.05.2022.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(In-Charge)

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(In-Charge)

