

In the Court of
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 00848)

LR Misc. Appeal 1/20(CIS Reg. no. 1/20)

CNR NO. WBHW09-000017-2020

**Order no.21
dated: 17/01/25**

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record since record reveals that the interim order of injunction lastly extended till 30.08.2022.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

Heard.

No step has been taken by the respondent no. 1.

The respondent no. 1 is directed to showcause as to why the instant appeal shall not be heard exparte against him.

The appellant is directed to take fresh step upon respondent no. 2 to 4.

Fix **06.05.2025** for showcause by the respondent no. 1 and fresh step upon respondent no. 2 to 4.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah