

In the Court of
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Sri Anirban Chowdhury, A.S.J. 1st Court, Uluberia in charge

L.R. Misc Appeal – 1/2020 (CIS Reg. no. 1/2020)

**Order no. 30
dated: 09.02.2026**

Today is fixed for SR, AD upon the respondent no. 2 to 4 and extension of injunction order.

Appellant files hazira.

Appellant files a petition supported by an Affidavit praying for extension of injunction order on the ground stated there in

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Let the injunction order is extended till the next date.

Requisite upon respondents no. 2 to 4 is not filed.

Fix 09.03.2026 for SR, AD upon the respondent no. 2 to 4 and extension of injunction order.

Appellant is directed to file requisite upon Respondents no. 2 to 4 in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah(I/C)

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah(I/C)

