

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 00848)

L.R. Misc. Appeal 01/20(CIS Reg. no. 01/24)
CNR NO.WBHW09-000017-2020

Order no.31
dated: 09.03.26

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D upon respondent no.2 to 4 and extension of injunction order.

No S/R has yet been received.

Appellant files hazira along with postal track report.

From the copy of track reports it appears that service upon the respondents are not satisfactory.

Hence appellant is directed to take fresh step upon respondent no. 2 to 4.

Appellant also files a petition supported by an Affidavit praying for extension of injunction order on the ground stated therein.

Let the injunction order be extended till the next date.

Fix **16.04.2026** for S/R, A/D and extension of injunction order.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah